
The	College	of	the	Sciences	and	
Mathematics	Accepted	Students	Day	

	

February	17,	2025	
 

Schedule	of	Events	
 

9:30-10:00	 Registration,	Sykes	Ballroom	
	
10:00-10:45		 Welcoming	remarks	by	the	Dean	of	the	College	

of	the	Sciences	and	Mathematics	and	select	
CSM	Students,	Sykes	Ballroom		

	
11:00-11:50	 Students	-	Take	a	Class,	various	locations	see	

Class	Schedule		
Parents	-	Student	Affairs	and	Services	Sessions	
Sykes	Theater		

	
12:00-1:00	 Lunch	&	Student	Service	Presentation,	Sykes	

Ballroom		
	
1:15-2:30	 Academic	Department	Showcase,	various	

locations	see	Department	Showcase							
Schedule		

 

2:45	–	3:30	 Optional	tour	of	the	University	Campus		



The	College	of	the	Sciences	and	
Mathematics	Accepted	Students	Day		

 

February	17,	2025	11:00-11:50am	
 

Student	Classroom	Visit	Locations 
 

Anthropology	and	Sociology	 Anderson	Hall	209 

Biology	 Anderson	Hall	209 

Biomedical	Engineering	
Sciences	&	Engineering	
Center	and	the	Commons	202	

Chemistry	 Merion	112 

Computer	Science	 Anderson	Hall	209 

Earth	and	Space	Science	 Merion	216	
Pharmaceutical	Product	
Development		 Merion	112 

 
 



The	College	of	the	Sciences	and	
Mathematics	Accepted	Students	Day		

	

February	17,	2025	1:15-2:30pm	
 

Department	Showcase	Locations 
 
 

Anthropology	and	Sociology	 Old	Library	101a.	

Biology		 Merion	113 

Biomedical	Engineering	
Sciences	&	Engineering	Center	
and	the	Commons	106	

Chemistry	 Science	Center	South	115	

Computer	Science	
Business	and	Public	
Management	Center	116 

Earth	and	Space	Science	 Merion	222	
Pharmaceutical	Product	
Development		 Science	Center	Link	150	

 
 



The	College	of	the	Sciences	and	
Mathematics	Accepted	Students	Day	

2025	
 

Department	Contact	Information 
 
 

Anthropology	&	Sociology	
Chair	–	Dr.	Heather	Wholey	hwholey@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Patti	Hite	610-436-2556	

Biology	
Chair	–	Dr.	Jennifer	Chandler	jchandler@wcupa.edu			
Assistant	–	Melissa	Griffin	610-436-2538	

Biomedical	Engineering	
Chair	–	Dr.	Zhongping	Huang	zhuang2@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Donna	Baun	610-436-2497	

Chemistry	
Chair	–	Dr.	Mahrukh	Azam	mazam@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Irene	Filipas	610-436-2631	

Computer	Science	
Chair	–	Dr.	Richard	Burns	rburns@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Margaret	Connors	610-436-2691	

Earth	and	Space	Science	
Chair	–	Dr.	Hal	Bosbyshell	hbosbyshell@wcupa.edu	
Assistant	–	Joan	Kaiser	610-436-2727	

Pharmaceutical	Product	
Development	

Director	–	Dr.	Thomas	Simpson	tsimpson@wcupa.edu		
Assistant	–	Irene	Filipas	610-436-2631		

 
 
 




